including Parnassus Avenue, Precita Avenue, Jersey Street, Geary Boulevard, Marin Street, 
Grand View Avenue, and San Bruno Avenue. Construction work under Contracts WD-2875 
(Grandview Avenue), and WD-2876 (San Bruno Avenue) began during this quarter. 

 Lead Component Services: One hundred and sixty-seven (167) galvanized services were 
replaced during the quarter for a total of one thousand three hundred sixty-five (1,365) 
galvanized services replaced to date. The construction contract has completed Year 2, with six 
months remaining in this three-year As-Needed Water Line Replacement Contract. 

 New San Francisco Water Division (SFWD) Headquarters: Construction of the garage structure

[...]

12/31/27
12/31/27

Project Percent Complete: 56.6%

Key Milestones  Environmental 
Approval

Bid Advertisement Construction NTP Construction Final 
Completion

Current Forecast 01/02/26 09/27/22 A 03/27/23 A 03/15/26 

Progress and Status: 
A total of one hundred and sixty-seven (167) services were 
installed during the quarter for a total of one thousand three 
hundred sixty-five (1,365) galvanized services that have been 
replaced to date as of this quarter. The construction contract 
has completed Year 2, with six months remaining in this 
three-year As-Needed Water Line Replacement Contract.

Issues and Challenges: 
None at this time.